


 

 

 
 
 
 

December 28, 2020 
  
 
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 
J. PIZZIRUSSO LANDSCAPING CORP DBA JPL INDUSTRIES 
2400 E. 69TH STREET   
BROOKLYN, NY  11234 
 

RE:   FMS ID: SEK002380 
            E-PIN: 85019B0091001 

DDC PIN: 8502019SE0048C 
COMBINED RELIEF SEWER AND CHAMBERS IN 
7TH STREET(REBID1) - BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN 
NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

 
Dear Contractor: 
 
You are hereby awarded the above referenced contract based upon your bid in the amount of 
$8,944,000.00 submitted at the bid opening on November 14, 2019.  Within ten (10) days of your 
receipt of this notice of award, you are required to take the actions set forth in Paragraphs (1) through 
(3) below.  For your convenience, attached please find a copy of Schedule A of the General Conditions 
to the Contract, which sets forth the types and amounts of insurance coverage required for this 
contract. 
 
(1) Execute two copies of the Agreement. Attached are the Signature Agreement pages which must 

be completed and returned to the agency. The Agreement must be signed by an officer of the 
corporation or a partner of the firm. 

 
(2) Submit to the Contracts Unit two properly executed performance and payment bonds.  If 

required for this contract, copies of performance and payment bonds are attached. 
 
(3) Submit to the Contracts Unit the following insurance documentation: (a) original certificate of 

insurance for general liability in the amount required by Schedule A, and (b) original certificates 
of insurance or other proof of coverage for workers’ compensation and disability benefits, as 
required by New York State Law.  The insurance documentation specified in this paragraph is 
required for registration of the contract with the Comptroller’s Office. 



 

 

On or before the contract commencement date, you are required to submit all other certificates of 
insurance and/or policies in the types and amounts required by Schedule A.  Such certificates of 
Insurance and/or policies must be submitted to the Agency Chief Contracting Office, Attention: Risk 
Manager, Fourth Floor at the above indicated department address. 
 
Your attention is directed to the section of the Information for Bidders entitled “Failure to Execute 
Contract”.  As indicated in this section, in the event you fail to execute the contract and furnish the 
required bonds within the (10) days of your receipt of this notice of award, your bid security will be 
retained by the City and you will be liable for the difference between your bid price and the price for 
which the contract is subsequently awarded, less the amount of the bid security retained. 
 
As of August 16, 2019, please be advised that Contract Site Safety Plans for DDC projects must 
be submitted through DDC’s online Site Safety Plan (SSP) application (available via our Agency 
Portal – DDC Anywhere). 
 
To create an account and begin your Site Safety Pan submission using SSP, click on the link below: 
 
DDC Portal  https://ddcanywhere.nyc/Registration/Registration 
 
For questions regarding this web-based application, please contact DDC via email at: 
appsupport@ddc.nyc.gov. 
 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 

Lorraine Holley 
Deputy ACCO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://ddcanywhere.nyc/Registration/Registration
https://ddcanywhere.nyc/Registration/Registration
mailto:appsupport@ddc.nyc.gov
mailto:appsupport@ddc.nyc.gov




























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































8,944,000.00

eight million nine hundred forty-four thousand

SEK002380 (Rebid1)

























































































































































































































































































































J. PIZZIRUSSO LANDSCAPING CORP.

DBA JPL INDUSTRIES

January 8th 21















3

 8,944,000.00

eight million nine hundred

forty-four thousand












































































































































































































































































































































































































	Budget Detail
	Proposal/Bid
	Tax Affirmation
	Agreement
	MacBride Principles
	Schedule A
	Scope of Work
	Insurance
	Performance & Payment Bonds
	Signature Pages



